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No.24 No.22
SA A I D SD [ Mean
Radar Chart
On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
FEEHNC LA ISR O IRE DI I PFE T ED S S VIR Z T F U o p?
0-30 minutes | 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours More than 5 Valid
hours Response
Number 5 15 2 3 0 55
% 20.0 60.0 8.0 12.0 00
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
) I OFZEITHIE U U zip?
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 22 3 0 55
% 88.0 12.0 00
| | Yes | | No | { Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 ‘What percentage of the class did you attend?
| HI5TeD ZDRFEANDHFERIZED L HNTG Ap?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Valid
Response
Number 0 0 5 20 55
% 00 00 20.0 80.0
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[—Jlessthan70% [__]70-79% [l 80-89% [——] 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
No4 blank?
No.3 D%z [Less than 70% | %#EA & BHA2SHICEE X230,
No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
| N — Y FET UE LTz h?
N/A Lessthan | 70 799, | 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 0 1 0 2 22 ’s
% 00 40 00 8.0 88.0
[ |2 ] Less than 70% | 70-79% 1 80-89% [ 90-100%

_

No.5

-

90

100

80

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
) 77 ATBT BHNORENEZ EO LD ITHHE L F 9 A0
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent Valid
Response
Number 0 4 7 8 6 ’s
% 00 16.0 280 320 240
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1 Very Poor [__] Poor [ Adequate ] Good [ Excellent
No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
No.7 ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
) DELPTHRT S DT — ADBEIT T »?
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 4 11 10 55
% 00 00 16.0 44.0 40.0
—ie —Jo Ec 1= B~
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
| BT - 2DFEAEZPIREICR LT,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 7 17 5 36
% 00 40 280 68.0 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
No.10 was the course...
o BHERSY (—RABRE. EREE. 2V Y —RHEZE) &LV (100EE-
200% A 300F G E) LRLHALADESE. ZDIT— A,
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult Too difficult Valid
Response
Number 0 0 13 9 4
% 0.0 0.0 542 37.5 8.3

[ TooEasy [_] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

+ Although a general course, I found it challenging as there were more upper classman than

freshman.
No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.
' FRECRAA BRI T - ADERIS I DbLLHDTH 272,
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Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 14 10 55 34
% 0.0 4.0 56.0 40.0 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.13 Comment for Q.12

+ the documents you shared is useful to understand the UN, however, they are too long for me to
read through

+ The readings were rather complex to understand for people who have taken a course related to this
topic for the first time

No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
) HEEI—ADHBIZS S DOLLBEDTH 212,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 12 13 N 35
% 0.0 00 48.0 52.0 ’

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx Pagina 6 di 14



TES Result 14/07/23, 10:02

No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
) MBI T —2DHEEIZSIHbLVHDTH 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 7 14 )1 37
% 0.0 00 333 66.7 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.17 Comment for Q.16

The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoI8 e B LT 0 — 20 HBICH > 1B — B D 5 2 DR S 1
720
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 10 13 55 34
% 0.0 8.0 40.0 520 ’
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No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.19 Comment for Q.18
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
) B IBEPIIRIRZ) X T I 2 5F 2 T 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 16 ’s
% 0.0 00 36.0 64.0

No.20

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree

10

20

30

90 100

40 50 60 70
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.

BEOHRERERNIB T 2B MR E ISR > 7.

Strongly

Disagree

Disagree

Agree

Strongly
Agree

Valid
Response

Mean
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Number 0 0 9 16
% 0.0 00 36.0 64.0

25‘

3.6‘

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
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No.22

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 100
No.23 Comment for Q.22
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
HESHEYICKHEE D 2172 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 16 55 36
% 0.0 00 36.0 64.0 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 100

No.25 Comment for Q.24

The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.

NO26 e e DA I o T HE D B RIS 5 7
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Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 10 13 55 34
% 00 8.0 40.0 520 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.27 Comment for Q.26

+ Not only the talking from your experiment in UN or videos from various organizations, also guest
speakers give me more clear understanding of UN.

No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
HEIIIEE > TwELIT2 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 16 55 36
% 0.0 0.0 36.0 64.0 ’

No.28

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
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No.29

Comment for Q.28
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No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
HEVGIHEIIN LT, W54 IV TR T 4 — RNV I 2{72 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 9 14 55 35
% 00 8.0 360 56.0 ’
1 strongly Disagree [___] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.31 Comment for Q.30

No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
I —2ARFRERICESBHRIN TV
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 14 55 36
% 00 00 44.0 56.0 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [l Strongly Agree

No.32

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.33 Comment for Q.32
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80 90

No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
I —ADHRE LU THESMOBEP T TH 27
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 8 17 55 37
% 0.0 00 320 68.0 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.35 Comment for Q.34
Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
No.36 fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?
o

F Uitp?

COA—RAIH B EEL TOE Lizh? FOMT E DR 3 h

+ I was expecting to know more about UN. And overall my expectation was achieved. However, the
reading was very heavy and lost motivation half way through.

* Getting a perfect knowledge and information about the UN and how the body works.

+ The course exceeded my expectations, as I significantly deepened my knowledge of the UN and

have been able to use this in other classes.

+ Texpected to analyze the actions and systems of the UN(both past and current), which were

fulfilled.

+ Texpected some friendly course, but it was more difficult than I expected, as a freshman.

* Basic understanding of U.N.
I was able to get a holistic view of UN actions and structures.

No.37

‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

CDA—=APOHIETIMIEINIC LI EDLD LI ETT H?
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* The functioning of the united nation and the negative effects its bringing to the futures.
+ The professor with real experience stimulated my learning with his real-life stories.

+ The professor and TA was always enthusiastic and conducted the class in an interesting way. The
videos shown were always interesting and easy to understand.

+ The professor's encouragement of critical analysis in presentations and in-class questions was
engaging. His willingness to adjust to the specific concerns of students and discuss with them
during class was very beneficial.

*+ The fact that the course focused on staying critical to UN rather than overly being positive about it.

What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COBEORETRNEFIMTIT? B rfHTIE R BEOKHEIIOL
WEEIGERNSBERZENTT XD,

* That it's very lecture based and reading heavy.

* More research opportunities.
A possible added period for the week.
More significant guests speakers

* Maybe more organization on group discussions, as some people were just passive and wanted to
fill out the menti to wrap up the discussions early.

+ It may have been beneficial to remind presenting students to concentrate on critical analysis, as
some students may have forgotten this partway through the semester.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

FOMIDa =AUz EZARICENTTF IV, MigksOMOBESDL
ZOMEM>TF X0,

No.39

* The environment is very conducive but having this class in the morning would be more effective

+ The discussions that were often held allowed me to talk to more people in class and helped me stay
concentrated throughout the classes.

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in the
CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

(HEPTIZANBEICTLA 7 4 ZACTONBZFBULWVWI A Y M EHABEITTE
5OMITFEAL TL 23 Ve ZOEMITICELNI-XEZFEABIZZ D E
ER

No.99

* Great Teacher, makes me want to change major.

HBMPHDa XY b
Comment from the faculty
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